Approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Trust for the half 
year ended September 30, 2024, along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors 
thereon (enclosed as Annexure – 1); and 

2. Declared  distributions of ₹ 2288.03/- million (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred and 
Eighty Eight point Zero Three Only) million/ ₹ 8.0282 (Indian Rupees Eight point Zero Two Eight Two 
Only) per Unit for the half year ended September 30, 2024 which comprises of ₹ 389.45/- million 
(Indian Rupees Three Hundred and Eight Nine point Four Five million Only) / ₹1.3665 (Indian Rupees 
One point Three Six Six Five Only) per Unit in the form of interest (less applicable taxes, if 
any),₹1898.58 million (Indian Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Eight point Five 
Eight  Only) per Unit / ₹6.6617 (Indian Rupees Six point Six Six One Seven Only) per Unit in the form 
of Return of Capital. 

The documents referred to above shall also be uploaded on our website at https://nxt-
infra.com/Corporate-Governance